27
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors NMC-H Series
Capacitance
Value
NPO

                               Size Code (see chart)
              Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
AVAILABLE VALUES (NPO) AND
THICKNESS DIMENSIONS (T in mm)
SPECIFICATIONS NPO X7R
Operating Temperature Range -55°C ~ +125°C -55°C ~ +125°C
Temperature Characteristics C<10pF ±150ppm
C>10pF ±30ppm ±15%
Dissipation Factor C<10pF Tanδ <0.4%
C>10pF Tanδ <0.1% ±2.5% @ 1Vrms/1KHz
Insulation Resistance 100,000MegΩ or 1,000MegΩ/µF whichever is less
After 1 minute at 500Vdc
100,000MegΩ or 500MegΩ/µF whichever is less
After 1 minute at 500Vdc
Capacitance Range 2.0pF ~ 430pF 150pF ~ 1,500pF
Capacitance Tolerance ±5% (J) ±10% (K)
Rated Voltage 250Vac 250Vac
Impulse Voltage 5KVdc 5KVdc
Load Life
Load Life 1,000 hours at 125°C
(X1 @ 312.5Vac, Y2 @ 425Vac)
No visible damage after 24 ±2 hours
∆C/C ±10% or 1pF, whichever is greater
Tanδ < 2 x specifi ed value
IR > 1,000MegΩ
No visible damage after 24 ±2 hours
∆C/C ±15% or ???pF, whichever is greater
Tanδ < 7%
IR > 2,000MegΩ
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
X = 2,000Vac
Y = 2,000Vac
for 1 minute; 50mA max.
X = 2,000Vac
Y = 2,000Vac
for 1 minute; 50mA max.
CERTIFICATE
SAFETY APPROVALS
Agency Standard
UL 1414
Capacitance
Value 1808 1812
150pF
1.6 ± 0.20180
220
1.6 ± 0.20270
2.0 ± 0.20
330
390
2.0 ± 0.20
470
560
680
820
1000
1200
1500
AVAILABLE VALUES (X7R) AND
THICKNESS DIMENSIONS (T in mm)
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
*See Part Number System for Details
28
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
FEATURES
• UL &TUV X2/Y3 SAFETY CAPACITORS
• NPO AND X7R DIELECTRICS
• FOR ACROSS THE LINE AND LINE BYPASS
AVAILABLE VALUES AND
THICKNESS DIMENSIONS (T in mm) SAFETY APPROVALS